

Regd. office : 9 - 01, HDIL Towers, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. T +91 22 2658 3500 F +91 22 2658 3535 www.hdil.in CIN No. L70100MH1996PLC101379

Ref No: HDIL/CSD/2019-20/000431

June 21, 2019

The Manager Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532873

Security Symbol: HDIL

Sub: Submission of FORM C of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed 'FORM C' by Mrs. Malti Wadhawan with regard to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company from Mrs. Malti Wadhawan, being part of the promoter group to Mr. Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan, Promoter of Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on records.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

for Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited

Dosajonuden

Darshan D. Majmudar Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary

Encl: As above

## FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2)read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

## Name of the company: HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

ISIN of the company:INE191101012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other suchpersons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee /	s/ KMP / Directors/i mmediate relatives/ others etc.)	acquisit	urities held prior to ition/disposal	Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		intimation to	Mode of Acquisition/ disposal (on market /public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Trading in derivatives ( type of contract, Futures or (				
		Type of Securit y (For e.g. – Shares , Warra nts, Conve rtible Debent ure s etc.)	t of shareholdin g	securit			ction Type( Buy/S ale/Ple dge /Revok	e Shares, Warrant k s,	y of Shareholdin g		То			Bu Notional Value	Number of units (contrac ts * lot size)	Notional Value	Sell I Numb uni (conti * lot :
Malti Wadhawan PAN: AAGPW8042G Wadhawan House Plot no.32/A, Union Park Road No.5, Bandra (West), Mumbai- 400050. 022 67889000	Promoter Group	Shares	81,00,000 Equity shares and 1.7841%	Shares	81,00,000	115425000	Sale	Shares	Nil	19/06/2019	19/06/2019	9 21/06/2019	Gift	N.A	N.A	N.A	N./

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

halti walharaan

Malti Wadhawan Date: June 21, 2019 Place: Mumbai